

\222

T.P.(C) No. 263 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.263/2003

ILA ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHITTRANJAN ROY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the respondent be allowed legal aid by the Supreme Court Middle Income Group Legal Aid Society.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master