

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.263 OF 2003

ILA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITTRANJAN ROY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties have two grown up children over the age of about twenty five years, marriage having taken place in the year 1979. Sincere efforts shall be made to resolve the dispute.

The transfer petition is adjourned for a period of two months.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master