

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 263 OF 2003

ILA ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITTRANJAN ROY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one has appeared for the respondent even on the second call.

List after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master